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ADANI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Gondulpara Coal Mine

SL. No FOREST TYPE ACRES  HACTARES
1 REVENUE FOREST 22.53 9.12
2 NOTIFIED FOREST 520.60 210.68

Total 543.13 219.80

SUMMARY OF FOREST LAND PROPOSED TO BE DIVERTED FOR 
GONDULPARA  COAL BLOCK

85°18'20"
23°51'20"

85°20'15"
23°51'20"

85°18'20"
23°50'20"

85°20'15"
23°50'20"

SL 
NO POINT_ID LONGITUDE LATITUDE EASTING NORTHING

1 P-1 85°18'57.88400" 23°50'33.58500" 328502.251 2637826.179
2 P-2 85°18'53.05900" 23°50'35.80800" 328366.538 2637896.186
3 P-3 85°18'52.26700" 23°50'36.17002" 328344.260 2637907.589
4 P-4 85°18'50.58202" 23°50'36.75401" 328296.796 2637926.121
5 P-5 85°18'47.07799" 23°50'37.67701" 328197.987 2637955.695
6 P-6 85°18'44.51101" 23°50'38.42300" 328125.626 2637979.508
7 P-7 85°18'43.54099" 23°50'38.72501" 328098.290 2637989.125
8 P-8 85°18'40.34401" 23°50'39.72800" 328008.198 2638021.058
9 P-9 85°18'39.16598" 23°50'40.14301" 327975.018 2638034.222

10 P-10 85°18'36.99601" 23°50'40.93199" 327913.907 2638059.225
11 P-11 85°18'33.22102" 23°50'42.41602" 327807.637 2638106.151
12 P-12 85°18'31.09799" 23°50'43.38701" 327747.923 2638136.738
13 P-13 85°18'28.77098" 23°50'44.39501" 327682.451 2638168.532
14 P-14 85°18'23.41598" 23°50'46.80100" 327531.816 2638244.357
15 P-15 85°18'21.94200" 23°50'47.43100" 327490.341 2638264.236
16 P-16 85°18'20.89001" 23°50'47.99501" 327460.782 2638281.942
17 P-17 85°18'20.60798" 23°50'48.14700" 327452.859 2638286.713
18 P-18 85°18'20.87100" 23°50'48.33398" 327460.369 2638292.377
19 P-19 85°18'21.24799" 23°50'48.60600" 327471.136 2638300.616
20 P-20 85°18'21.39700" 23°50'48.71400" 327475.392 2638303.888
21 P-21 85°18'21.62902" 23°50'48.86002" 327482.010 2638308.301
22 P-22 85°18'21.89099" 23°50'49.02000" 327489.482 2638313.134
23 P-23 85°18'21.98498" 23°50'49.07800" 327492.163 2638314.887
24 P-24 85°18'22.03999" 23°50'49.11202" 327493.732 2638315.914
25 P-25 85°18'22.14400" 23°50'49.17502" 327496.698 2638317.817
26 P-26 85°18'22.34401" 23°50'49.28201" 327502.396 2638321.041
27 P-27 85°18'22.47901" 23°50'49.35401" 327506.242 2638323.210
28 P-28 85°18'22.76302" 23°50'49.49999" 327514.332 2638327.605
29 P-29 85°18'23.05901" 23°50'49.65202" 327522.763 2638332.181
30 P-30 85°18'23.35799" 23°50'49.80599" 327531.280 2638336.817
31 P-31 85°18'23.91800" 23°50'49.96201" 327547.182 2638341.427
32 P-32 85°18'24.36599" 23°50'50.08801" 327559.904 2638345.151
33 P-33 85°18'25.59398" 23°50'50.50100" 327594.802 2638357.441
34 P-34 85°18'26.00100" 23°50'50.66002" 327606.376 2638362.195
35 P-35 85°18'26.77500" 23°50'50.97998" 327628.394 2638371.777
36 P-36 85°18'27.54601" 23°50'51.33599" 327650.340 2638382.468
37 P-37 85°18'27.93600" 23°50'51.54202" 327661.451 2638388.673
38 P-38 85°18'28.44000" 23°50'51.97402" 327675.870 2638401.792
39 P-39 85°18'28.62299" 23°50'52.24301" 327681.147 2638410.005
40 P-40 85°18'28.81400" 23°50'52.52201" 327686.653 2638418.523
41 P-41 85°18'28.96898" 23°50'52.93702" 327691.192 2638431.237
42 P-42 85°18'29.03101" 23°50'53.10200" 327693.006 2638436.292
43 P-43 85°18'29.05801" 23°50'53.39900" 327693.879 2638445.420
44 P-44 85°18'29.09002" 23°50'53.75000" 327694.914 2638456.206
45 P-45 85°18'29.16299" 23°50'54.25001" 327697.163 2638471.563
46 P-46 85°18'29.26300" 23°50'54.69500" 327700.156 2638485.218
47 P-47 85°18'29.39101" 23°50'55.26701" 327703.988 2638502.771
48 P-48 85°18'29.56900" 23°50'56.01502" 327709.299 2638525.721
49 P-49 85°18'29.68600" 23°50'56.47801" 327712.779 2638539.925
50 P-50 85°18'29.89598" 23°50'57.30299" 327719.024 2638565.233
51 P-51 85°18'30.07400" 23°50'58.00600" 327724.319 2638586.798
52 P-52 85°18'30.24400" 23°50'58.46798" 327729.299 2638600.953
53 P-53 85°18'30.47400" 23°50'59.09100" 327736.035 2638620.040
54 P-54 85°18'30.76099" 23°50'59.87101" 327744.442 2638643.938
55 P-55 85°18'30.93001" 23°51'00.19199" 327749.342 2638653.756
56 P-56 85°18'31.20401" 23°51'00.71100" 327757.285 2638669.629
57 P-57 85°18'31.39801" 23°51'01.07899" 327762.909 2638680.884
58 P-58 85°18'31.65998" 23°51'01.57601" 327770.505 2638696.084
59 P-59 85°18'31.90000" 23°51'02.03101" 327777.462 2638710.000
60 P-60 85°18'32.46700" 23°51'02.90200" 327793.825 2638736.602
61 P-61 85°18'33.28301" 23°51'03.93001" 327817.290 2638767.951
62 P-62 85°18'33.87600" 23°51'04.67701" 327834.343 2638790.730
63 P-63 85°18'34.58599" 23°51'05.57201" 327854.760 2638818.022
64 P-64 85°18'34.99999" 23°51'06.09300" 327866.665 2638833.910
65 P-65 85°18'35.36100" 23°51'06.46099" 327877.014 2638845.108
66 P-66 85°18'36.15401" 23°51'07.26901" 327899.747 2638869.697
67 P-67 85°18'37.09901" 23°51'08.23201" 327926.838 2638899.002
68 P-68 85°18'37.77199" 23°51'08.91900" 327946.132 2638919.908
69 P-69 85°18'38.37802" 23°51'09.53600" 327963.504 2638938.684
70 P-70 85°18'39.33299" 23°51'10.34701" 327990.822 2638963.310
71 P-71 85°18'39.88800" 23°51'10.81699" 328006.697 2638977.581
72 P-72 85°18'40.43200" 23°51'11.27902" 328022.258 2638991.610
73 P-73 85°18'41.14400" 23°51'11.76700" 328042.582 2639006.382
74 P-74 85°18'41.67799" 23°51'12.13301" 328057.825 2639017.461
75 P-75 85°18'42.15701" 23°51'12.46100" 328071.498 2639027.389

DETAILS OF MINE CORNER BOUNDARY PILLARS

SL 
NO POINT_ID LONGITUDE LATITUDE EASTING NORTHING
76 P-76 85°18'42.60100" 23°51'12.76499" 328084.171 2639036.591
77 P-77 85°18'43.37399" 23°51'13.20401" 328106.203 2639049.835
78 P-78 85°18'44.32399" 23°51'13.74401" 328133.279 2639066.127
79 P-79 85°18'45.34898" 23°51'14.32598" 328162.493 2639083.685
80 P-80 85°18'46.33999" 23°51'14.90602" 328190.744 2639101.193
81 P-81 85°18'46.88600" 23°51'15.22598" 328206.310 2639110.853
82 P-82 85°18'47.35102" 23°51'15.46499" 328219.553 2639118.048
83 P-83 85°18'47.91600" 23°51'15.73301" 328235.637 2639126.102
84 P-84 85°18'48.47602" 23°51'15.99800" 328251.578 2639134.066
85 P-85 85°18'49.29800" 23°51'16.30699" 328274.948 2639143.294
86 P-86 85°18'50.20099" 23°51'16.58401" 328300.599 2639151.511
87 P-87 85°18'51.34201" 23°51'16.89300" 328332.994 2639160.633
88 P-88 85°18'51.61000" 23°51'16.94700" 328340.596 2639162.203
89 P-89 85°18'52.21400" 23°51'17.06900" 328357.730 2639165.753
90 P-90 85°18'52.80502" 23°51'17.11102" 328374.466 2639166.846
91 P-91 85°18'53.70300" 23°51'17.15400" 328399.889 2639167.867
92 P-92 85°18'54.95400" 23°51'17.19500" 328435.299 2639168.707
93 P-93 85°18'55.98500" 23°51'17.20699" 328464.473 2639168.729
94 P-94 85°18'57.91702" 23°51'17.21599" 328519.139 2639168.356
95 P-95 85°19'01.20400" 23°51'17.21999" 328612.139 2639167.373
96 P-96 85°19'03.07499" 23°51'17.17200" 328665.058 2639165.268
97 P-97 85°19'04.30702" 23°51'17.13701" 328699.902 2639163.777
98 P-98 85°19'05.82499" 23°51'17.12002" 328742.844 2639162.744
99 P-99 85°19'07.67600" 23°51'17.16800" 328795.232 2639163.599

100 P-100 85°19'09.53699" 23°51'17.23399" 328847.909 2639165.005
101 P-101 85°19'10.03102" 23°51'17.19900" 328861.873 2639163.762
102 P-102 85°19'11.39700" 23°51'17.16199" 328900.508 2639162.165
103 P-103 85°19'12.29599" 23°51'17.06800" 328925.909 2639158.972
104 P-104 85°19'13.49800" 23°51'16.70299" 328959.784 2639147.340
105 P-105 85°19'14.47601" 23°51'16.21501" 328987.276 2639132.000
106 P-106 85°19'15.40402" 23°51'15.36502" 329013.222 2639105.541
107 P-107 85°19'16.48200" 23°51'14.39600" 329043.369 2639075.371
108 P-108 85°19'18.06899" 23°51'13.17499" 329087.825 2639037.278
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SL 
NO POINT_ID LONGITUDE LATITUDE EASTING NORTHING
109 P-109 85°19'19.22401" 23°51'12.10399" 329120.113 2639003.945
110 P-110 85°19'20.82500" 23°51'11.21000" 329165.085 2638975.907
111 P-111 85°19'21.57802" 23°51'10.82200" 329186.248 2638963.719
112 P-112 85°19'22.48100" 23°51'10.40198" 329211.644 2638950.496
113 P-113 85°19'23.38100" 23°51'10.25701" 329237.055 2638945.734
114 P-114 85°19'24.35401" 23°51'10.19902" 329264.564 2638943.624
115 P-115 85°19'25.84898" 23°51'10.33499" 329306.912 2638947.307
116 P-116 85°19'27.49102" 23°51'10.64599" 329353.483 2638956.324
117 P-117 85°19'29.42800" 23°51'11.25202" 329408.507 2638974.318
118 P-118 85°19'31.04800" 23°51'11.80199" 329454.542 2638990.695
119 P-119 85°19'32.90498" 23°51'12.82000" 329507.453 2639021.390
120 P-120 85°19'34.55699" 23°51'13.85302" 329554.569 2639052.615
121 P-121 85°19'35.81501" 23°51'14.67202" 329590.459 2639077.388
122 P-122 85°19'36.55700" 23°51'15.33701" 329611.694 2639097.597
123 P-123 85°19'37.50200" 23°51'16.08700" 329638.703 2639120.353
124 P-124 85°19'38.44898" 23°51'16.63099" 329665.694 2639136.771
125 P-125 85°19'39.61999" 23°51'17.15900" 329699.017 2639152.622
126 P-126 85°19'40.47600" 23°51'17.49600" 329723.358 2639162.703
127 P-127 85°19'41.27801" 23°51'17.71099" 329746.127 2639169.049
128 P-128 85°19'42.49099" 23°51'17.91299" 329780.520 2639174.858
129 P-129 85°19'43.70401" 23°51'18.08100" 329814.900 2639179.621
130 P-130 85°19'45.12500" 23°51'18.14800" 329855.128 2639181.208
131 P-131 85°19'47.03401" 23°51'18.01400" 329909.090 2639176.449
132 P-132 85°19'49.46999" 23°51'17.64500" 329977.878 2639164.285
133 P-133 85°19'51.57199" 23°51'17.13398" 330037.164 2639147.865
134 P-134 85°19'53.65200" 23°51'16.77802" 330095.884 2639136.220
135 P-135 85°19'55.58099" 23°51'16.61000" 330150.400 2639130.409
136 P-136 85°19'57.75701" 23°51'16.75901" 330212.019 2639134.268
137 P-137 85°19'59.73100" 23°51'16.80998" 330267.888 2639135.179
138 P-138 85°20'01.30099" 23°51'16.84400" 330312.320 2639135.703
139 P-139 85°20'02.29301" 23°51'16.83698" 330340.384 2639135.157
140 P-140 85°20'03.56100" 23°51'17.09201" 330376.351 2639142.579
141 P-141 85°20'04.97800" 23°51'17.46900" 330416.579 2639153.705
142 P-142 85°20'06.46800" 23°51'17.93200" 330458.902 2639167.453
143 P-143 85°20'07.75201" 23°51'18.47902" 330495.428 2639183.852
144 P-144 85°20'09.72499" 23°51'19.22299" 330551.518 2639206.084
145 P-145 85°20'12.22102" 23°51'19.97201" 330622.407 2639228.295
146 P-146 85°20'12.95902" 23°51'08.20901" 330639.039 2638866.195
147 P-147 85°20'14.61800" 23°50'31.75501" 330672.817 2637744.245
148 P-148 85°19'28.37899" 23°50'20.59800" 329360.401 2637416.442
149 P-149 85°18'59.50400" 23°50'32.86298" 328547.826 2637803.424

DETAILS OF MINE CORNER BOUNDARY PILLARS

Gondulpara Coal Mine , Barkagaon , Hazaribagh 
FOREST LAND (Area in Acres ) 

Sl. 
No. 

 
Village Khata 

No. 
Plot 
No. 

 
Part/Full Survey 

Area 
Aqcuired 

Area 
Revenue 

Forest 
Notified 
Forest 

Nature  of 
Land 

 
Type  of Land 

1 Balodar Mining 27 233 Full 1.68 1.68 1.68  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
2 Balodar Mining 27 243 Full 57.50 57.50  57.50 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
3 Balodar Mining 27 244 Full 0.89 0.89 0.89  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
4 Balodar Mining 27 256 Part 46.46 12.70  12.70 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
5 Balodar Mining 27 323 Part 41.50 0.02  0.02 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
6 Total Balodar Mining    72.79 2.57 70.22   
7 Balodar OB 27 89 Part 0.06 0.03 0.03  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
8 Balodar OB 27 156 Part 49.50 4.16  4.16 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
9 Balodar OB 27 162 Part 42.50 2.95  2.95 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 

10 Balodar OB 27 166 Full 5.71 5.71  5.71 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
11 Balodar OB 27 168 Full 5.96 5.96  5.96 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
12 Balodar OB 27 261 Part 2.99 0.03 0.03  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
13 Balodar OB 27 275 Full 0.01 0.01 0.01  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
14 Balodar OB 27 313 Part 6.40 0.86 0.86  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
15 Balodar OB 27 469 Full 0.12 0.12 0.12  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
16 Balodar OB 27 538 Full 0.06 0.06 0.06  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
17 Balodar OB 27 563 Full 0.05 0.05 0.05  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
18 Balodar OB 27 597 Full 0.76 0.76 0.76  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
19 Balodar OB 27 623 Part 55.50 29.59  29.59 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
20 Balodar OB 27 624 Full 48.00 48.00  48.00 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
21 Balodar OB 27 626 Part 48.50 32.67  32.67 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
22 Balodar OB 27 640 Part  2.97  2.97 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
23 Balodar OB 27 641 Part 43.50 27.25  27.25 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
24  

Total Balodar OB      
161.18 

 
1.92 

 
159.26   

25 Gali 36 46 Full 46.50 46.50  46.50 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
26 Gali 36 96 Full 8.25 8.25  8.25 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
27 Gali 36 104 Full 0.38 0.38 0.38  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
28 Gali 36 246 Full 0.81 0.81 0.81  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
29 Gali 36 253 Full 79.25 79.25  79.25 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
30 Gali 36 254 Full 52.10 52.10  52.10 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
31 Gali 36 263 Full 1.07 1.07 1.07  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
32 Gali 36 270 Full 2.10 2.10 2.10  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
33 Gali 36 271 Full 0.30 0.30 0.30  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
34 Gali 36 274 Full 0.03 0.03 0.03  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
35 Gali 36 344 Full 0.26 0.26 0.26  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
36 Gali 36 382 Part 58.50 22.69  22.69 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
37 Gali 36 414 Full 0.62 0.62 0.62  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
38 Gali 36 424 Part 41.50 36.33  36.33 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
39 Gali 36 425 Part 48.90 27.07  27.07 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
40 Gali 36 427 Part 55.60 0.81  0.81 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
41 Gali 36 431 Part 40.00 7.31  7.31 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
42 Gali 36 432 Part 42.97 5.89  5.89 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
43 Total Gali     291.77 5.57 286.20   
44 Gondalpura 81 919 Full 3.37 3.37 3.37  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
45 Gondalpura 81 990 Full 1.50 1.50 1.50  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
46 Gondalpura 81 1383 Part 42.50 4.25  4.25 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
47 Total Gondalpura     9.12 4.87 4.25   
48 Hahe 5 14 Part 43.00 0.67  0.67 Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
49 Hahe 2 79 Full 7.60 7.60 7.60  Jangle Garamjerua Khas 
 Total Hahe     8.27 7.60 0.67   
 G.Total  Area (Acres)    543.13 22.53 520.60   
 G .Total Area (Ha)    219.80 9.12 210.68   

 


